
Jefferson Circuit

Long Course

Counter Clockwise Records

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR

Course Record 69.95 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2014

American Sedan 83.144 Brian Halecki 87 Camaro 2014

B Street Prepared 84.497 Dennis Williams 01 BMW M3 2015

C Street Prepared 88.666 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2015

D Street Prepared 86.165 Vinvent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra GSR 2014

E Street Prepared 81.525 Mike Robinson 99 Camaro 2015

F Street Prepared 92.087 Dave Merritt 07 VW Rabbit 2014

Improved Touring A 89.536 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 2015

Improved Touring B 90.871 Steve DeTurck 84 VW Gti 2015

Improved Touring C 90.897 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014

Improved Touring E 81.497 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 2015

Improved Touring S 88.032 Matt Herd 89 BMW 325i 2014

E Production 92.615 Paul Behofist 70 Porsche 914-6 2015

F Production 90.718 Craig Bucher 85 Toyota MR2 2014

H Production 88.079 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2014

GT-2 79.836 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2014

GT-3 90.855 Tyler Adam 86 VW Scirocco 16V 2015

GT-Lite 85.953 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015

B-Spec 102.603 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2015

Rally 83.833 Houssam Tarabay 06 Mitsubishi Evo IX 2014

Street Mod 86.334 Steve Lewis 04 Ford Mach 1 2014

Street Mod FWD 82.636 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 2015

Super Touring O 83.022 Dave Stoner 99 Corvette 2015

Super Touring U 86.428 Alan Lesher 05 Dodge Neon 2014

Super Production U 86.830 Bob Oswald Sr 70 VW Karman Ghia 2015

Touring 1 82.927 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2014

Touring 3 90.865 Thomas Wuellete 13 VW Gti 2015

Historic 1 87.083 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 2014

Historic 2 82.643 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2015

Historic 4 88.686 Joe Whiteley 64 AH Sprite 2015

Vintage 3 113.220 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin 2014

Spec Miata 87.097 Ken Gillette 00 Miata 2015

Inex Mod 83.573 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2015

Formula Continental 86.223 John Stinsmen 93 Van Deimen 2014

Formula Ford 79.917 Shayne Frebert 85 Van Deiman 2015

Club Ford 85.585 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 2015

Formula S 76.924 Dave Cutchins 00 Renesis Prototype 2014

Formula V 88.511 Tammy Oswald 00 Viper VF-1 2015

Solo V 82.370 Bob Oswald Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2014

Prototype 1 69.354 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2015

Special 1 74.395 Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 2015

Special 2 87.375 Bob Oswald Sr 70 VW Karman Ghia 2014

Special 3 78.468 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2015



CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR Driver Raw Time

B Street Prepared 91.164 Joey Daley 03 Honda S2000 2014 Dennis Williams 84.497

B Street Prepared 91.164 Joey Daley 03 Honda S2000 2014 Robert Daley 89.687

B Street Prepared 91.164 Joey Daley 03 Honda S2000 2014 Michael Daley 90.422

B-Spec 104.628 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2014 David Arron 102.603

Club Ford 90.337 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 2014 Greg Hagan 85.585

E Production 97.557 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7 2014 Paul Behofist 92.615

E Production 97.557 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7 2014 Tim Williams 96.712

E Street Prepared 83.352 Mike Robinson 99 Camaro 2014 Michael Robinson 81.525

F Production 90.718 Craig Bucher 85 Toyota MR2 2014 Craig Bucher 90.391

Formula Ford 90.723 Shayne Frebert 85 Van Deiman 2014 Shayne Frebert 79.917

Formula V 91.731 John Pitman 97 Caracal 2014 Tammy Oswald 88.511

Formula V 91.731 John Pitman 97 Caracal 2014 John Pitman 89.258

Formula V 91.731 John Pitman 97 Caracal 2014 Michael White 89.462

GT-3 94.708 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 2014 Tyler Adam 90.885

GT-3 94.708 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 2014 Grace Huntzinger 91.110

Historic 2 83.413 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2014 Richard Good 82.643

Historic 4 91.577 Ian Wagner 69 AH Sprite 2014 Joe Whiteley 88.686

Improved Touring B 94.353 Barry Koch 86 Dodge Charger 2014 Steve DeTurck 90.871

Improved Touring B 94.353 Barry Koch 86 Dodge Charger 2014 Gary Eck 92.569

Inex Mod 88.069 Skip Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2014 Haley Levengood 83.573

Inex Mod 88.069 Skip Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2014 Paul Levengood 86.861

Prototype 1 69.950 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2014 Bob Gardner 69.354

Spec Miata 87.621 Ken Gillette 00 Miata 2014 Ken Gillette 87.097

Special 1 77.522 George Bowland 94 DSR Cheetah 2014 Kurt Eikenberg 74.395

Special 3 78.894 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2014 Raymond Kochin 78.469

Street Mod FWD 85.466 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 2014 Chris Carlisle 82.636

Street Mod FWD 85.466 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 2014 Jason Ackerman 82.994

Old Record Drivers Who Beat Records



Speed at Start/Finish
Thanks to Donna Sumner

Car #

03 70 85 83 84 84 85 83 84 85 85 85 78 83 85 83 85 85 85

4 116 116 118 118 104 115 117 109 118 118 107 117 116 103

007 77 79 72 78 79 72 77 80 74 79 79 75 79 80 75

8 91 95 94 97 96 98 94 94 86 97 99 97 97 95

08 108 110 100 112 110 105 110 112 102 112 110 100 110 111 98

9 85 94 86 94 94 84 95 97 85 98 95 81 97 95

11 83 80 82 84 82 78 84 84 78 85 85 79 85 84 79 84 87 80

13 88 93 78

17 78 79 72 78 78 76 78 76 76 80 80 75 74 77 74 78 77 74

18 78 84 85 78 80 86 79 84 86 82 78 85

19 104 106 101 106 106 100 107 106 109 107 108 81 106 107 97 108 109 96 106 106 100

20 102 102 106 103 101 105 108 107 107 107 103 95 106 107 105

21 105 106 107 108 106 101 108 106 99 109 109 101 109 108 101

25 85 88 79 89 88 89 86 86 86 88 90 83 85 88 77 89 89 83 88 88 78

29 80 76 82 79 84 79 78 82 79 81 81 79 80 82 82 81 81 76

32 92 95 89 102 89 88 98 97 88 98 97 90 96 98 89 98 96 91

35 92 99 94 99 101 97 101 102 99 99 102 100

43 78 81 72 75 81 72 81 81 72

46 88 94 90 95 94 91 93 93 93 95 95 95

48 81 83 75 83 84 69

50 79 83 72 83 85 82 84 85 81 84 84 79 85 85 83

56 83 87 85 85 87 84 85 88 88

57 80 82 78 83 85 77 92 84 79 85 86 79 85 81 82 86 86 80 83 84 76

68 100 101 93 104 103 102 103 101 92 104 106 94 107 106 100 104 104 97 102 106 96

69 83 87 85 89 90 77 89 88 78 88 91 81 88 89 77 89 89 85

70 109 107 109 111 112 107 111 113 108 112 113 112 112 108 112 111 111 113 115

75 84 70 83 71 78 85 82 81 83 84 79 77 78 82 84 84 82

77 96 98 94 96 98 97 92 98 97 89 96 98 88

80 84 89 88 91 85 92 93 92 88

81 101

84 83 89 83 83 83 79 85 85 87 86 88 84 85 88 86

85 81 80 82 81 82 78 82 82 82 81 81 75 86 83 80 81 82 78 84 83 80

86 82 84 87 85 86 75 77 83 84 86 89 82 85 86 83 85 90 83

87 76 79 77

88 88 67 66 72 71 71 74 74 68 77 79 76 78 80 71 80 80 81 78 79 72

94 116 116 110 115 106 116 106 105 117 114 105

95 83 82 83 83 84 79 83 84 81 84 86 76 85 86 74 84 84 76 83 84 82

96 75 76 77 77 77 72 79 78 77

111 91 91 88 92 91 91 93 94 93 92 93 96 96 89 95 96 97 97 94 94 97

115 92 95 92 96 99 100 101 93 101 101 95

116 80 84 82 84 85 72 77 89 79 83 87 80 86 86 74 81 80 78

144 99 108 112 112 96 111 112 108 115 114 101 111 111 105

146 99 98 92 102 98 101 100 99 90 99 101 89 102 100 89

153 91 90 85 92 90 87 91 94 89 91 91 89 91 89 86

156 66 86 79 83 85 78 84 87 79 84 86 86

157 88 88 80 88 82 75 87 88 79 89 87 79 89 88 82 88 89 90 88 91 82

171 94 94 86 97 97 89 97 96 89 97 98

175 83 84 79 84 84 82 81 83 82 85 83 81

184 80 81 83 81 75 83 83 84 84 83 84 83 84 84 82

188 72 68 68 69 73 68 77 79 73 79 79 79 78 80 77 74 79 76 70 78 78

193 110 110 112 112 113 110 111 113 108 114 113 110 114 114 101

201 86 86 82 84 81 80 89 79 86 86 84 91 88 80

202 71 70 73 66 76 71 78 74 77 81 80 78 79 80 74 77

210 84 91 85 85 90 86 92 94 89 94 91 89 92 91 88

282 96 96 96 101 100 98

306 90 94 95 92 93 82 95 96 86 95 95 82 97 91 83 94 96 86 96 95 83

307 91 97 92 97 87 93 95 88 95 97 90 96 97 93

386 86 86 86

511 88 95 91 95 98 94 97 93 91 90 97 92 97 99 94

601 102 103 87 103 103 95 103 106 91 103 103 92 104 99 91

623 96 96 84

666 95 97 95 97 99 98 98 104 96 86 101 101 92 102 102 97

701 100 108 101 110 109 104 103 108 94 106 111 95 111 108 104

707 91 92 77 90 91 89 94 92 90 85 92 86 93 91 93

SAT SUN



Speed at Start/Finish
Thanks to Donna Sumner

Car # SAT SUN

711 78 85 77 81 87 76 89 86 82 93 91 85 92 93 82 91 90 81 88 91 82

1191 99 102 101 103 105 100 100 102 100 98 107 102 102 105 103

8L 94 85 95 98 96 98

B4 90 94 89 95 94 90 95 99 83 98 104 93 99 97 86 96 99 88 97 101 96

L8 83 89 93 86 89 90 88 92 92 93 94 94 91 94 94 92 95 97



BSPEC - B-SPEC Best Time

1        17  Dave Arron          13 Ford Fiesta 102.603

Sat 109.543 110.044 107.158 108.475 107.995 106.815

Sun 104.002 104.219 104.716 104.279 104.325 102.603

 

ITA - IMPROVED TOURING A Best Time

1        69  Glenn Hoffman          89 Honda CRX 89.536

Sat 96.817 93.884 92.362 92.732 91.661 91.739

Sun 90.794 91.092 89.564 90.884 89.536 90.943

 

ITB - IMPROVED TOURING B Best Time

4        84  Steve DeTurck          84 VW GTI 90.871

Sat 93.335 93.563 92.813 92.741

Sun 91.655 91.599 90.871 91.702 91.696 90.980

4        184  Gary Eck          84 VW GTI 92.569

Sat 101.326 95.679 99.964 96.191 94.582 93.369

Sun 97.800 93.636 94.166 92.569   

4        188  Samson Sobolewski          84 VW GTI 96.835

Sat 118.178 113.455 110.625 108.565

Sun 127.280 103.618 104.149 100.854 104.246 103.270 101.217 99.989

4        88  Emily Oswald          84 VW GTI 97.353

Sat 119.282 114.927 112.384 110.446 107.442 104.993

Sun 104.382 100.362 103.602 104.027 102.138 100.156 98.279 97.353

ITE - IMPROVED TOURING E Best Time

1        193  Kendrick Giambattista          96 BMW m3 81.497

Sat 82.890 85.375 81.497 81.797 81.547 82.472

Sun 82.277 81.994 81.988 83.038   

BSP - B STREET PREPARED Best Time

3        146  Dennis Williams          01 Bmw M3 84.497

Sat 85.488 87.822 86.516 85.748 85.763 86.518

Sun 85.074 85.009 84.497 85.215   

3        307  Robert Daley          03 Honda S2000 89.687

Sat 92.849  DNF 94.467 93.160 92.943 92.382

Sun 90.617 89.802 89.687 90.126   

3        707  Mike Daley          03 Honda S2000

Sat 93.762 94.586 92.179 92.257 90.422

Sun 91.281 91.495 91.600 90.422 91.709 90.649

CSP - C STREET PREPARED Best Time

3        86  Keith Gerhard          99 Mazda Miata 88.666

Sat 92.245 91.153 90.071 90.705 92.395 90.134

Sun 90.255 89.886 88.675 89.077 88.700 88.666

3        11  Jordan Eichelbaum          00 Mazda Miata 91.751

Sat 101.491 101.648 97.190 98.402 96.346 96.382

Sun 93.884 93.438 94.608 94.279 92.600 91.751

3        29  Jay Gyger          86 Porsche 944 94.874

Sat 101.165 100.304 99.184 98.088 98.387 97.406

Sun 97.652 96.972 97.577 96.920 96.032 94.874
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DSP - D STREET PREPARED Best Time

2        201  Ralph Weaver          11 VW GTI 95.125

Sat 100.766 103.609 98.456 98.500

Sun 100.555 97.041 96.185 95.715 95.572 95.125

2        202  Jenny Weaver          11 VW GTI 106.074

Sat 121.746 119.263 116.536 116.120 111.815 110.254

Sun 107.112 107.175 108.915 106.623 106.414 106.074

ESP - E STREET PREPARED Best Time

5        19  Mike Robinson          99 Chevy Camaro 81.525

Sat 83.287 83.060 83.516 82.981 82.056 81.525

Sun 81.943 82.078 82.484 82.304 83.435 82.119 83.984 82.638

5         B4  Gibby Bozicevich          99 Camaro Z-28 86.241

Sat 94.902 93.383 90.815 89.588 91.282 90.239

Sun 88.503 87.177 88.189 87.099 87.612 86.241 86.787 87.092

5         L8  Kris Reid          99 Camaro Z-28 86.781

Sat 94.086 91.716 93.714 90.488 91.636 90.049

Sun 88.056 87.611 90.101 90.171 87.227 86.781

5        306  Eric Johnson          79 Ford Mustang 86.912

Sat 93.984 92.139 92.863 90.728 88.616 88.975

Sun 90.985 90.510 88.181 87.575 88.630 87.875 86.912 86.956

5        386  Dan Reed          79 Ford Mustang 92.769

Sat 97.977 92.769    

Sun DNS      

FSP - F STREET PREPARED Best Time

2        175  Ursula Whisler          98 Dodge Neon 93.750

Sat 105.627 95.381 93.750 96.102

Sun 95.533 94.369 108.170 93.994 95.757 94.400

2        75  Donald DeHart          98 Dodge Neon 96.700

Sat 102.916  DNF 101.455 100.291 99.949 100.670

Sun 104.495 103.298 96.700 97.954   

SMF - STREET MODIFIED FWD Best Time

4        77  Chris Carlisle          92 Honda Civic CX 82.636

Sat 87.503 87.600 87.334 84.953 86.904 83.215

Sun 83.556 83.025 82.636 83.722   

4        115  Jason Ackerman          96 vw gti 82.994

Sat 91.211 87.874 85.151 84.486

Sun 83.688 82.994 84.439 83.463  

4        511  George Ackerman          96 vw gti 90.634

Sat 98.160 94.484 93.096 91.084

Sun 93.916 91.317 91.411 90.677 92.883 90.634

4        13  Gary Reider          86 Saab 900s 95.147

Sat 95.497 95.147    

Sun DNS      

T1 - TOURING 1 Best Time

1        623  jim Kreitzburg          12 Chevrolet Corvette 89.377

Sat 89.377 89.676    

Sun DNS      
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T3 - TOURING 3 Best Time

1        153  Thomas Wuellete          13 VW GTI 90.865

Sat 96.442 96.674 95.664 96.308

Sun 92.362 90.865 94.542 93.490 93.491 94.194

 

SMIA - SPEC MIATA Best Time

1        25  Ken Gillette          00 Mazda Miata 87.097

Sat 91.387 90.435 88.051 87.149 87.992 88.170

Sun 87.889 87.891 87.704 87.547 87.097 88.266 87.610 87.311

STO - SUPER TOURING O Best Time

1        601  Dave Stoner          99 Chevy Corvette 83.022

Sat 85.694 86.238 84.897 84.888

Sun 84.542 83.022  DNF 84.058 84.543 84.779

 

SPU - SUPER PRODUCTION U Best Time

1        282  Bob Oswald          70 VW Karman Ghia 86.830

Sat 92.571 92.530 86.830 88.435  

Sun DNS      

 

RALLY - RALLY Best Time

1        9  Rafal Listopad          04 Dodge Srt-4 87.158

Sat 101.723 90.825 90.785 90.280 87.932 87.170

Sun 87.802 87.355 87.158 128.646   

 

EP - E PRODUCTION Best Time

2        46  Paul Behofist          70 Porsche 914-6 92.615

Sat 96.645 94.742 93.707 94.232

Sun 93.991 94.004 92.615 93.275   

2        7  Tim Williams          80 Triumph TR7 96.712

Sat 99.602 100.060 99.088 98.678

Sun 98.371 96.712 97.584 96.952 98.512 98.448

FP - F PRODUCTION Best Time

1        3  Craig Bucher          85 Toyota Mr 2 90.391

Sat 93.324 94.388 92.227 92.171

Sun 92.470 90.391 91.660 91.728 93.810 91.786 92.461 91.923

HP - H PRODUCTION Best Time

1        96  Steven Piech Jr          Vw Golf 94.577

Sat 104.300 101.533 98.638 99.348

Sun 95.254 94.577     
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GT3 - GT-3 Best Time

3        157  Tyler Adams          86 VW 90.885

Sat 93.150 91.064  DNF 94.157 95.557 95.638

Sun 94.409 92.899 91.532 91.123 91.965 91.673 92.004 90.885

3        57  Grace Huntzinger          86 VW 91.110

Sat 97.899 96.367 94.319 93.702

Sun 95.640 93.473 93.234 92.330 91.762 91.267 93.017 91.126 91.110 91.210

3        48  Richard Kase          71 Volvo 142 98.324

Sat 101.686 101.196 98.324 103.454  

Sun DNS      

GTL - GT-LITE Best Time

3        156  Mike Ancas          85 Honda CRX 85.953

Sat 97.719 88.519 87.986 87.164

Sun 88.572 87.520 88.310 85.953   

3        56  Robert Oswald Jr          85 Honda CRX 88.358

Sat 91.185 93.745 89.328 88.549

Sun 88.358 90.020     

3        43  Don McLaughlin          81 Renault 5 96.239

Sat 105.000 102.545 101.058 100.000

Sun 96.798 96.239     

IM - INEX MOD Best Time

2        8  Haley Levengood          37 Ford Inex Legend 83.573

Sat 88.354 87.186 86.628 85.533 87.906 86.983

Sun 83.573 86.045 83.760    

2         8L  Paul Levengood          37 Ford Inex Legend 86.861

Sat 90.045 87.764 87.412 86.861  

Sun DNS      

P1 - PROTOTYPE 1 Best Time

4        4  Bob Gardner          06 Stohr Sports Racer 69.354

Sat 74.185 71.650 72.013 71.428

Sun 71.588 70.348 70.952 69.354 71.362 71.647

4        144  Bernardo Zozaya          13 Silver - Car 72.815

Sat 79.501  DNF 74.914  DNF

Sun 76.107 74.662 74.153 74.788 72.815 73.426

4        21  Bryan Fritzler          03 Frtizler Corsair 73.718

Sat 78.195 76.806 74.771 76.172

Sun 75.745 74.979 74.188 74.001 74.471 73.718

4        80  Thomas Hewitt          97 Cheetah SR1 97.270

Sat 107.575 103.090

Sun 99.795 101.899 98.595 97.270   

 

FF - FORMULA FORD Best Time

2        35  Shayne Frebert          85 Van Diemen 79.917

Sat  DNF 84.267

Sun 82.562 84.364 81.205 79.917 82.393 80.719

2        18  Tony Preston          73 Lola T340 92.054

Sat 97.562 94.532 97.179 96.320

Sun 95.742 92.054 94.587 95.351  
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FV - FORMULA V Best Time

3        82  Tammy Oswald          00 Viper Vf-1 88.511

Sat 98.530 97.142 95.459 94.393

Sun 93.007 91.127 91.102 90.274 92.415 89.847 89.455 88.967 89.544 88.511

3        95  John Pitman          97 Caracal Cr 89.258

Sat 97.473 96.557 95.519 96.015

Sun 93.651 92.726 91.674 90.980 91.745 90.288 90.795 90.139 89.670 89.258

3        85  Michael White          82 Lynx B Formula Vee 89.462

Sat 95.997 96.768 95.559 96.253

Sun 93.580 92.533 93.269 91.631 92.801 90.056 92.572 91.392 91.413 89.462

FS - FORMULA S Best Time

3        68  Timm Murphy          99 FM Freddie Mercury 77.341

Sat 84.181 83.755 81.924 80.094

Sun 87.570 83.679 80.058 81.559 80.048 80.574 80.131 79.536 77.341 77.747

3        94  Dave Cutchins          00 FM Renesis Prototype 79.123

Sat 80.491 88.498 79.123 79.594

Sun 80.107 81.797 80.390 79.933   

3        666  Dan Ennis          99 FM Freddie Mercury 84.556

Sat 89.102 89.093 87.306 85.863 86.383 85.453

Sun 84.700 84.556 86.666 86.723   

CF - CLUB FORD Best Time

1        32  Greg Hagan          73 Lola T340 85.585

Sat 91.230 88.715 88.972 89.094

Sun 88.854 86.841 87.996 86.405 86.652 86.134 86.452 85.585

SV - SOLO V Best Time

2        111  George Fink          66 Autodynamics 84.507

Sat 91.643 88.771 98.263 90.811 88.780 88.362

Sun 87.331 86.409 86.066 85.122 85.759 84.507 86.039 85.828

2        711  Neil Peterson          66 Autodynamics 91.426

Sat 108.728 107.990 104.036 104.007

Sun 99.920 102.170 95.289 96.444 96.539 95.749 93.229 94.119 91.426 93.312

H2 - HISTORIC 2 Best Time

2        171  Richard Good          72 Triumph TR6 82.643

Sat 86.298 84.870 83.586 83.731 83.084 82.643

Sun 83.300  DNF     

2        210  Boyd Wagner          74 Triumph TR6 87.495

Sat 92.691 91.838 88.721 87.823 88.314 88.493

Sun 87.495 87.832 88.595 88.107   

H4 - HISTORIC 4 Best Time

1        50  Joe Whiteley          64 AH Sprite 88.686

Sat 98.189 95.470 92.704 91.844 89.856 88.686

Sun 91.048 91.350 89.635 88.760   
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S1 - SPECIAL 1 Best Time

2        8  Kurt Eikenberg          94 Cheetah SR1 74.395

Sat 81.803 79.574 76.712 76.989

Sun 77.428 77.040 74.788 75.064 74.395 74.598

2        20  Bob Pigford          03 Stohr 01D 81.923

Sat 91.890 87.987 86.552 86.431

Sun 83.014 83.087 84.689 81.923 82.812 85.346

S2 - SPECIAL 2 Best Time

1        116  Jim Weinheimer          85 VW Golf 91.967

Sat 102.394 99.538 97.540 97.735

Sun 96.484 94.697 96.315 94.650 96.469 95.359 95.209 91.967

S3 - SPECIAL 3 Best Time

3        70  Raymond Kochin          80 Chevy Sport Modified 78.469

Sat 82.980 80.782 79.663 80.028 79.550 78.672

Sun 78.836  DNF 79.192  DNF 78.872 78.969 78.889 78.469

3        701  William Hughes          80 Chevrolet Sport Mod 85.876

Sat  DNF 89.480 90.219 88.076

Sun 90.160 89.601 88.406 87.886 86.469 85.876

3        1191  Mike Lascoskie          77 Chevrolet Monza 88.889

Sat 93.846 92.824 90.750 89.726

Sun 91.735 88.889 89.735 90.311 91.107 89.506

 



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
Avg. 

Speed

1 1 P1 4 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 69.354 0 0 83.1

2 2 P1 144 Bernardo Zozaya 13 Silver - Car 72.815 3.461 3.461 79.1

3 3 P1 21 Bryan Fritzler 03 Frtizler Corsair 73.718 0.903 4.364 78.1

4 1 S1 8 Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 74.395 0.677 5.041 77.4

5 1 FS 68 Timm Murphy 99 FM Freddie Mercury 77.341 2.946 7.987 74.5

6 1 S3 70 Raymond Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 78.469 1.128 9.115 73.4

7 2 FS 94 Dave Cutchins 00 FM Renesis Prototype 79.123 0.654 9.769 72.8

8 1 FF 35 Shayne Frebert 85 Van Diemen 79.917 0.794 10.563 72.1

9 1 ITE 193 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW m3 81.497 1.58 12.143 70.7

10 1 ESP 19 Mike Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 81.525 0.028 12.171 70.7

11 2 S1 20 Bob Pigford 03 Stohr 01D 81.923 0.398 12.569 70.3

12 1 SMF 77 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 82.636 0.713 13.282 69.7

13 1 H2 171 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 82.643 0.007 13.289 69.7

14 2 SMF 115 Jason Ackerman 96 vw gti 82.994 0.351 13.64 69.4

15 1 STO 601 Dave Stoner 99 Chevy Corvette 83.022 0.028 13.668 69.4

16 1 IM 8 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Inex Legend 83.573 0.551 14.219 68.9

17 1 BSP 146 Dennis Williams 01 Bmw M3 84.497 0.924 15.143 68.2

18 1 SV 111 George Fink 66 Autodynamics 84.507 0.01 15.153 68.2

19 3 FS 666 Dan Ennis 99 Star Formula Mazda 84.556 0.049 15.202 68.1

20 1 CF 32 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 85.585 1.029 16.231 67.3

21 2 S3 701 William Hughes 80 Chevrolet Sport Mod 85.876 0.291 16.522 67.1

22 1 GTL 156 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 85.953 0.077 16.599 67.0

23 2 ESP B4 Gibby Bozicevich 99 Camaro Z-28 86.241 0.288 16.887 66.8

24 3 ESP L8 Kris Reid 99 Chevy Z28 86.781 0.54 17.427 66.4

25 1 SPU 282 Bob Oswald 70 VW Karman Ghia 86.83 0.049 17.476 66.3

26 2 IM 8L Paul Levengood 37 Ford Inex Legend 86.861 0.031 17.507 66.3

27 4 ESP 306 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 86.912 0.051 17.558 66.3

28 1 SMIA 25 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 87.097 0.185 17.743 66.1

29 1 RALLY 9 Rafal Listopad 04 Dodge Srt-4 87.158 0.061 17.804 66.1

30 2 H2 210 Boyd Wagner 74 Triumph TR6 87.495 0.337 18.141 65.8

31 2 GTL 56 Robert Oswald Jr 85 Honda CRX 88.358 0.863 19.004 65.2

32 1 FV 82 Tammy Oswald 00 Viper Vf-1 88.511 0.153 19.157 65.1

33 1 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 88.666 0.155 19.312 65.0

34 1 H4 50 Joe Whiteley 64 AH Sprite 88.686 0.02 19.332 64.9

35 3 S3 1191 Mike Lascoskie 77 Chevrolet Monza 88.889 0.203 19.535 64.8

36 2 FV 95 John Pitman 97 Caracal Cr 89.258 0.369 19.904 64.5

37 1 T1 623 jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevrolet Corvette 89.377 0.119 20.023 64.4

38 3 FV 85 Michael White 82 Lynx B Formula Vee 89.462 0.085 20.108 64.4

39 1 ITA 69 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 89.536 0.074 20.182 64.3

40 2 BSP 307 Robert Daley 03 Honda S2000 89.687 0.151 20.333 64.2

41 1 FP 3 Craig Bucher 85 Toyota Mr 2 90.391 0.704 21.037 63.7

42 3 BSP 707 Mike Daley 03 Honda S2000 90.422 0.031 21.068 63.7

43 3 SMF 511 George Ackerman 96 vw gti 90.634 0.212 21.28 63.6

44 1 T3 153 Thomas Wuellete 13 VW GTI 90.865 0.231 21.511 63.4

45 1 ITB 84 Steve DeTurck 84 VW GTI 90.871 0.006 21.517 63.4

46 1 GT3 157 Tyler Adams 86 VW 90.885 0.014 21.531 63.4

47 2 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 91.11 0.225 21.756 63.2

48 2 SV 711 Neil Peterson 66 Autodynamics 91.426 0.316 22.072 63.0

49 2 CSP 11 Jordan Eichelbaum 00 Mazda Miata 91.751 0.325 22.397 62.8

50 1 S2 116 Jim Weinheimer 85 VW Golf 91.967 0.216 22.613 62.6

51 2 FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 92.054 0.087 22.7 62.6

52 2 ITB 184 Gary Eck 84 VW GTI 92.569 0.515 23.215 62.2

53 1 EP 46 Paul Behofist 70 Porsche 914-6 92.615 0.046 23.261 62.2

54 5 ESP 386 Dan Reed 86 Chevrolet Corvette 92.769 0.154 23.415 62.1
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Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
Avg. 
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55 1 FSP 175 Ursula Whisler 98 Dodge Neon 93.75 0.981 24.396 61.4

56 1 HP 96 Steven Piech Jr Vw Golf 94.577 0.827 25.223 60.9

57 3 CSP 29 Jay Gyger 86 Porsche 944 94.874 0.297 25.52 60.7

58 1 DSP 201 Ralph Weaver 11 VW GTI 95.125 0.251 25.771 60.6

59 4 SMF 13 Gary Reider 86 Saab 900s 95.147 0.022 25.793 60.5

60 3 GTL 43 Don McLaughlin 81 Renault 5 96.239 1.092 26.885 59.9

61 2 FSP 75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 96.7 0.461 27.346 59.6

62 2 EP 7 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7 96.712 0.012 27.358 59.6

63 3 ITB 188 Samson Sobolewski 84 VW GTI 96.835 0.123 27.481 59.5

64 4 P1 80 Thomas Hewitt 97 Cheetah SR1 97.27 0.435 27.916 59.2

65 4 ITB 88 Emily Oswald 84 VW GTI 97.353 0.083 27.999 59.2

66 3 GT3 48 Richard Kase 71 Volvo 142 98.324 0.971 28.97 58.6

67 1 BSPEC 17 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 102.603 4.279 33.249 56.1

68 2 DSP 202 Jenny Weaver 11 VW GTI 106.074 3.471 36.72 54.3


